
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No.1 to the Facilities and Operations Agreement Between
the Distrct and 100 Black Men of the Bay Area Community Charter School, which was originally approved by
the Board on June 13, 2012, to reduce the annual payment to the District from $453,564.00 to $229,927.00 due
to the changes in the Charter School enrollment.

File #: 13-0252, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 11/20/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

